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RE: Discharge Plan Permit Renewal 
Chevron tJSAV;ittc. 

: ' 'GW-^, :Steral#2., 
Rib Arriba County, New Mexico,, 

Dear Mr. Cavazos; 

The-New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) has received Chevron USA, Inc. request 
dated October 23,2007, to;renew ffie;disetiarge plan-r^miit'GW-070 for its Chevron USA, Inc. 
Lateral # j> compressor station located in Section 1, Township 26 North, Range 7 West, NMPM, 
Rio Arrib? County, New Mexico. The NMOCD's initial review of the submitted application has 
determined the application to be "administratively incomplete". 

Therefore, 
complete. 

the OCD requests additional information to deem the application administratively 
Below are the required information needed to determine this. Please remit to the 

NMOCD jresponses to these inquires. Ah e-mail response will suffice. 

A brief description for the location of the facility with respect to surrounding landmarks, i.e. 
approximately 10 miles east of hwy 64. 

A brief description of the activities that produce tlie discharge described in the application, 
i.e. what does the facility do? 

The quality of the ground water located near the facility. The application noted 300 feet to 
groundwater, what is the TDS of that ground water? 

A brief description ofthe expected quality and volume of the discharge. The application had 
an attached site plan. The site plan identified a 400 bbl drip tank and a Screw compressor. 
The NMOCD views a discharge as any fluid contained within the facility that has a potential 
to discharge in to the environment, i.e. condensate, used oil, etc. Please submit to the 
NMOCD the quantity and quality of "potential" discharge this facility identifies. If several 
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fluids are present at the facility the applicant may state only the largest quantity located at 
site. 

- What is the total horse power at this facility? 

The NMOCD has reviewed the submitted public notice. I have noted my review below. 

- Change the contact person's name from Wayne Price to Leonard Lowe phone number 505-
' 476-3492. 
- Please review the attached Acrobat file Section 20.6.2.3108 Public Notice and Participation, 

Section F (Paragraphs highlighted in red are for DP renewals) for all seven points needed for 
Public Notice requirements. I have sent an example of what an applicant public notice 
should read like. You can use that as a template. 

The NMOCD recommends a draft version of the public notice be provided for a pre-review prior 
to publishing in the newspaper and providing notice by certified mail to the property owner, in 
order to ensure all of the required information is provided prior to translation into Spanish and to 
prevent the expenditure of additional funds to republish the public notice. 

Please submit the required information within 30 days of receipt of this letter. If there are any 
questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (505) 476-3492 or e-mail: 
1 conard. lo we@state.nm .us. 

Environmental Engineer 

LRL/lrl 

cc: OCD District III Office, Aztec 
Jennifer Hudgens, Chevron USA, Inc. 
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Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 

Tuesday, October 30, 2007 2:24 PM 

'heca@chevron.com' 

'jhio@chevron.com'; Powell, Brandon, EMNRD 

GW-070 Discharge Plan Renewal Process 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Attachments: GW-070, Admin. Incomplete Letter.pdf; Renewal WQCC Notice Regs.pdf 

Mr. Hector Cavazos, 

Please review the attached Letter for GW-070, Lateral # 2 Compressor Station discharge plan renewal. 

Howe 

Leonard Lowe 
Environmental Engineer 
Oil Conservation Division, EMNRD 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3492 
Fax: (505) 476-3462 
E-mail: leonard.lowe@st.ate.nm.us 

2/1/2008 
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Lowe, Leonard , EMNRD 

To: 

Sent: 

From: Cavazos, Hector (HECA) [HECA@chevron.com] 

Thursday, November 29, 2007 11:55 AM 

Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 

Cc: Hudgens, Jennifer 

RE: GW-070 Discharge Plan Renewal Process Subject: 

Attachments: Chevron acquisition letter.pdf 

Mr, Lowe, 

I am sorry about the letter as I had to deal with a death in my family last weekend, and Monday. Here is the letter 
I spoke about that was sent to every agency and please let me know if this will suffice for your records. 

The total HP for each compressor is 

GW-070, Lateral # 2 - 900 HP 
GW-082, Lateral #1 -900 HP 
GW-244, Lateral # 4 = - 3000 HP 

Thank you for your patience. 

Hector E Cavazos '74, 
MCBU Waste and Water Specialist 
HES Staff, MidContinent SBU 
Chevron 
P O Box 36366, Houston, TX 77236 
11111 S. Wilcrest, Room C-2011, Houston, TX 77099 
Office # 281-561-3664, CTN 661-3664 
Fax # 281-561-3702, CTN 661-3702 or 866-302-5728 
cell #713-598-6096 
heca@chevron.com 
This message may contain confidential information that is legally privileged, and is intended only for the use of the 
parties to whom it is addressed. If you are not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, 
copying, distribution or use of any information in this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
message in error, please notify me at (281) 561-3664 or by reply e-mail. Thank you. 

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD [mailto:Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2007 11:13 AM 
To: Cavazos, Hector (HECA) 
Cc: Hudgens, Jennifer 

Subject: RE: GW-070 Discharge Plan Renewal Process 

Mr. Hector Cavazos, 

Good morning, 

How is that letter coming along? 

What is the total amount horsepower located at each of the compressor stations? 
GW-070, Lateral # 2 
GW-082, Lateral # 1 
GW-244, Lateral # 4 

1/25/2008 
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Howe 

From: Cavazos, Hector (HECA) [mailto:HECA@chevron.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2007 10:55 AM 
To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: GW-070 Discharge Plan Renewal Process 

Mr..Lowe. 

When the transaction took place in 2005 we submitted Sundry notices to very state agency including New 
Mexico where we have operations. I can get a letter to you Monday as our personnel who handle the Sundry 
notices are out of the office due to the Thanksgiving holiday. 

Thank you 

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD [mailto:Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2007 11:26 AM 
To: Cavazos, Hector (HECA) 

Subject: RE: GW-070 Discharge Plan Renewal Process 

Mr. Hector Cavazos, 

Thank you for the response. 

Can you write a letter to note this so that we at NMOCD can recognize this. 

Thanks. 

Howe 

Leonard Lowe 
Environmental Engineer 
Oil Conservation Division, EMNRD 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3492 
Fax: (505) 476-3462 
E-mail: leonard.lowe@state.nm.us 

From: Cavazos, Hector (HECA) [mailto:HECA@chevron.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, November 20/2007 10:03 AM 
To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: GW-070 Discharge Plan Renewal Process 

Mr.. Lowe. 
Yes we did. Chevron bought Unocal and its corresponding properties including Pure Resources properties on 
August 2005. 

Thank you. 

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD [mailto:Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Monday, November 19, 2007 5:17 PM 
To: Cavazos, Hector (HECA) 
Subject: RE: GW-070 Discharge Plan Renewal Process 

1/25/2008 
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Mr. Hector Cavazos, 

Did Chevron buy out these facilities (GW-70, GW82, and GW-244) that were once owned by Pure Resources? 

Our records indicate that these facilities were once owned by Pure Resources. 

Call me or e-mail on how this transaction took place. 

Howe 

Leonard Lowe 
Environmental Engineer 
Oil Conservation Division, EMNRD 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3492 
Fax: (505) 476-3462 
E-mail: leonard.lowe@state.nm.us 

From: Cavazos, Hector (HECA) [mailto:HECA@chevron.com] 
Sent: Monday, November 19, 2007 9:28 AM 
To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 
Cc: Powell, Brandon, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: GW-070 Discharge Plan Renewal Process 

Mr. Lowe, 

3000hp on Lateral 4 and 900hp on Lateral 1 & 900hp on Lateral 2 

Thank you and I will submit the requested information. 

Attached are the three public notices for your approval. 

Thx 

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD [mailto:Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, October 30, 2007 3:24 PM 
To: Cavazos, Hector (HECA) 
Cc: Hudgens, Jennifer; Powell, Brandon, EMNRD 

Subject: GW-070 Discharge Plan Renewal Process 

Mr. Hector Cavazos, 

Please review the attached Letter for GW-070, Lateral # 2 Compressor Station discharge plan renewal. 

Howe 

Leonard Lowe 
Environmental Engineer 
Oil Conservation Division, EMNRD 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3492 
Fax: (505) 476-3462 
E-mail: leonard.lowe(5),state.nm.us 

1/25/2008 
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Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient 
(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure 
or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public 
Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this 
message. - This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient 
(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure 
or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public 
Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this 
message. - This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient 
(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure 
or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public 
Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this 
message. ~ This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient 
(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure 
or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public 
Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this 
message. — This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 

1/25/2008 
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Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 

To: 

Subject: 

Cc: 

From: 

Sent: 

Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD 

Wednesday, November 28, 2007 4:43 PM 

'heca@chevron.com'; 'jhio@chevron.com' 

Powell, Brandon, EMNRD; Hansen, Edward J., EMNRD 

GW-070 Administratively Complete 

Attachments: GW-070 AdmCompleteLetter.pdf; GW-070 DRAFT Permit.pdf 

Mr. Hector Cavazos, 

The submitted renewal discharge plan application for the Chevron Lateral # 2 Natural Gas Compressor Station 
has been deemed Administratively Complete. 

I have attached the Administratively Complete letter and the Draft Permit. 

I am still waiting on the total amount of horsepower the facility holds. Send that information as soon as you can. 

I will be waiting on the affidavit for proof of publication from Aztec's community newspaper The Talon. 

Thank you for your attention and have a nice day. 

Howe 

Leonard Lowe 
Environmental Engineer 
Oil Conservation Division, EMNRD 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3492 
Fax: (505) 476-3462 
E-mail: leonard.lowe@state.nm.us 

1/25/2008 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

B I L L RICHARDSON 
Governor 

Joanna Prukop 
Cabinet Secretary 

Mr. Hector E. Cavazos 
Chevron USA, Inc. 
P.O. Box 36366 
Houston TX, 77236 

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. 
Director 

Oil Conservation Division 

November 28, 2007 

RE: Discharge Plan Permit Renewal 
Chevron USA, Inc. 
GW-070, Lateral # 2 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Cavazos: 

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) has received Chevron USA, Inc. 
request dated October 23, 2007, to renew the discharge plan permit GW-070 for its Chevron 
USA, Inc. Lateral # 2 compressor station located in Section 1, Township 26 North, Range 7 
West, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The NMOCD's initial review of the 
submitted application and subsequent inquires have determined the application to be 
"administratively ^complete". 

The submitted applicant public notice has satisfied the New Mexico Water Quality Control 
Commission regulations (WQCC) notice requirements of 20.6.2.3108 NMAC and has been 
demonstrated to the NMOCD. Permission to publish the notice is granted by the OCD. Once 
published via The Talon community newspaper the affidavit proof of publication must be sent to the 
NMOCD as part ofthe renewal process. NMOCD will provide public notice pursuant to the WQCC 
notice requirements of 20.6.2.3108 NMAC to determine i f there is any public interest. 

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (505) 476-
3492 or leonard.lowe(g>state. nm.us. On behalf ofthe staff of the NMOCD, I wish to thank you and 
your staff for your cooperation during this discharge permit review. 

Sincerely, 

Leonard Lowe 
Environmental Engineer 
LRL/lrl 

xc: OCD District III Office, Aztec 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

B I L L RICHARDSON Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. 
Governor Director 

Joanna Prukop Oil Conservation Division 
Cabinet Secretary 

October 30, 2007 

Mr. Hector E. Cavazos 
Chevron USA, Inc. 
P.O. Box 36366 
Houston TX, 77236 

RE: Discharge Plan Permit Renewal 
Chevron USA, Inc. 
GW-070, Lateral # 2 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Cavazos: 

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) has received Chevron USA, Inc. request 
dated October 23, 2007, to renew the discharge plan permit GW-070 for its Chevron USA, Inc. 
Lateral # 2 compressor station located in Section 1, Township 26 North, Range 7 West, NMPM, 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The NMOCD's initial review of the submitted application has 
determined the application to be "administratively incomplete". 

Therefore, the OCD requests additional information to deem the application administratively 
complete. Below are the required information needed to determine this. Please remit to the 
NMOCD responses to these inquires. An e-mail response will suffice. 

- A brief description for the location of the facility with respect to surrounding landmarks, i.e. 
approximately 10 miles east of hwy 64. 

- A brief description of the activities that produce the discharge described in the application, 
i.e. what does the facility do? 

- The quality of the ground water located near the facility. The application noted 300 feet to 
groundwater, what is the TDS of that ground water? 

- A brief description of the expected quality and volume of the discharge. The application had 
an attached site plan. The site plan identified a 400 bbl drip tank and a Screw compressor. 
The NMOCD views a discharge as any fluid contained within the facility that has a potential 
to discharge in to the environment, i.e. condensate, used oil, etc. Please submit to the 
NMOCD the quantity and quality of "potential" discharge this facility identifies. If several 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 
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fluids are present at the facility the applicant may state only the largest quantity located at 
site. 

- What is the total horse power at this facility? 

The NMOCD has reviewed the submitted public notice. I have noted my review below. 

- Change the contact person's name from Wayne Price to Leonard Lowe phone number 505-
476-3492. 

- Please review the attached Acrobat file Section 20.6.2.3108 Public Notice and Participation, 
Section F (Paragraphs highlighted in red are for DP renewals) for all seven points needed for 
Public Notice requirements. I have sent an example of what an applicant public notice 
should read like. You can use that as a template. 

The NMOCD recommends a draft version of the public notice be provided for a pre-review prior 
to publishing in the newspaper and providing notice by certified mail to the property owner, in 
order to ensure all of the required information is provided prior to translation into Spanish and to 
prevent the expenditure of additional funds to republish the public notice. 

Please submit the required information within 30 days of receipt of this letter. If there are any 
questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (505) 476-3492 or e-mail: 
leonard.lowe(a),state.nm.us. 

Environmental Engineer • 

LRL/lrl 

cc: OCD District III Office, Aztec 
Jennifer Hudgens, Chevron USA, Inc. 
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AFFIDAVIT O F PUBLICATION 

Ad No. 57020 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
County of San Juan: COPY OF PUBLICATION 

BOB WALLER, being duly sworn says: That 

he is the CLASSIFIED MANAGER of THE 

DAILY TIMES, a daily newspaper of general 

circulation published in English at Farmington, 

said county and state, and that the hereto 

attached Legal Notice; was published in a 

regular and entire issue of the said DAILY 

TIMES, a daily newspaper duly qualified for 

the purpose within the meaning of Chapter 

167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the State of 

New Mexico for publication and appeared in 

the Internet at The Daily Times web site on 

the following day(s): 

Friday, December 14, 2007 

Saturday, December 15, 2007 

And tK^st^rflhepublication is $177.15 

ON Jf-Xl I W $ ? BQ8 WALLER appeared 

before me, whom I know personally to be the: 

person who signed the above document. 

PUBLIC NdficT~~ • 
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AFFIDAVIT O F PUBLICATION 

Ad No. 57020 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
County of San Juan: COPY OF PUBLICATION 

BOB WALLER, being duly sworn says: That 

he is the CLASSIFIED MANAGER of THE 

DAILY TIMES, a daily newspaper of general 

circulation published in English at Farmington, 

said county and slate, and that the hereto 

attached Legal Notice was published in a 

regular and entire issue of the said DAILY 

TIMES, a daily newspaper duly qualified for 

the purpose within the meaning of Chapter 

167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the State of 

New Mexico for publication and appeared in 

the Internet at The Daily Times web site on 

the following day(s): 

Friday, December 14, 2007 

Saturday, December 15, 2007 

And,the cost of the publication is $177.15 

ON I p J t % S p BOB WALLER appeared 

before me, whom I know personally to be the 

person who signed the above document. 

PUBUC NOTICE 

Chevron U.S.A. Incorporated, 11111 So. Wil 
crest Drive, Houston, TX 77099, has submit 
ted o renewal application to the New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources De 
partment. Oil Conservation Division for the 
previously approved discharge plan (GW-070) 
tor the CFD Lateral # 2 Compressor Station 
located in Section 1, Township 26 North, 
Range 7 West in Rio Arriba County, New 
Mexico. The physical address of the office is 
332 ROAD 3100, Aztec, New Mexico, 87410. 
The facility is located approximately forty-two 
(42) miles from Bloomfield, NM. 

The facility provides compression, storing, and 
distribution of condensate and gas- related 
material. Materials generated or used at the 
facility incljde pipeline condensate liquid, new 
and used compressor lubrication oil, gear oil 
and oily woste water from engine or scrubber 
wash down. Approximately 3 bbls/day of 
wash down water, 900 gallons/engine/year of 
used motor ail, ond 1500 bbls/yeor condensa 
te/produced water is generated at the facility. 
All liquids utilized ot the facility are stored in 
dedicated above ground storage tanb prior to 
offsite disposal or recyding at an OCD ap 
proved site. All storage tanb are within prop 
erly engineered and- OCD approved second 
ary containments. 
The aquifer most likely to be affected is 300 
feet in deplh, and the total dissolved solids 
concentration of this aquifer is approximately 
500 mg/l. 

Any interested person or persons may obtain 
information; submit comments or request to 
be placed on a facility-specific mailing list for 
future notices by contacting Leonard Lowe at 
the New Mexico OCD at 1220 South St. Fran 
cis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, Tele 
phone (505) 476-3492. The OCD will accept 
comments and statements af interest regard 
ing Ihe renewal and will create a tacilify-spe 
cific mailing list for persons who wish to re 
ceive future notices. 

Legal No. 57020 published in The Daily Times, 
Farmington, New Mexico on Friday and Satur 
day December 14 and 15,2007 

fly Corwhissibn Expires November il^WOfy 



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

Ad No. 59509 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
County of San Juan: COPY OF PUBLICATION 

BOB WALLER, being duly sworn says: That 

he is the CLASSIFIED MANAGER of THE 

DAILY TIMES, a daily newspaper of general 

circulation published in English at Farmington, 

said county and state, and that the hereto 

attached Legal Notice was published in a 

regular and entire issue of the said DAILY 

TIMES, a daily newspaper duly qualified for 

the purpose within the meaning of Chapter 

167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the State of 

New Mexico for publication and appeared in 

the Internet at The Daily Times web site on 

the following day(s): 

Wednesday, December 19, 2007 

Arid the cost of the publication is $289.71 

ON /JOJrQ- i J / O ^ BOB WALLER appeared 

before me, whom I know personally to be the 

person who signed the above document. 

My Corrfrnission Expires November 17, 2008 

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Notice is hereby <given that pursuant to New Mexico Water Quality 
Control Commission Regulations (20 6 2 3106NMAC), the following 
discharge permit application(s) has been submitted to the Director of 
the New Mexico'Oil Conservation Division ("NMOCD"), 1220 S Saint 
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, Telephone (505 476-
3440 

(GW-070) Chevron USA' Inc., P.O. Box 36366, Houston, Texas 
77236- has submitted a renewal application for the previously ap 
proved discharge plan for their CDP Lateral # 2 Compressor Station 
ideated in Section 1, Township 26 North, Range 7 West, NMPM Rio 
Arriba County, New Mexico. The station is located approximately for 
ty two mHes east of Bloomfield, New Mexico The facility provides 
compression,"storing and distribution of condensate and gas s related 
material. Approximately 3 bbls/year of wash down water, 900 gal 
lons/engine/year of used motor oil, and 1500 bbls/year of conden 
sate/produced water are "generated at the facility. They are stored in 
above * t

 s 

ground containers, onsite within a bermed area prior to disposal at an 
NMOCD approved facility. Groundwater most likely to be affected by 

^ a spill, leak or accidental' 'discharge is at a depth of approximately 
300 feet,' with a total dissolved solids concentration of approximately 
500 mg/l. The discharge plan addresses how oilfield products and 
wasfe wHI be properly handled, stored,, and disposed of, including 
how spills, leaks, t and other accidental discharges to the surface will 
be managed in order to protect fresh water. 

(GW-082) Chevron USA" Inc., P.O. Box 36366, Houston, Texas 
77236 has submitted a renewal application for the previously ap 
proved discharge plan for their CDP Lateral # 1 Compressor Station 
located in Section 27, Township 27 North, Range 6 West, NMPM Rio 
Arriba County, New Mexico. The station is located approximately for 
ty two miles east of Bloomfield, New Mexico. The facility 'provides 
compression, storing and distribution of condensate and gas related 
material. Approximately 3 bbls/year of wash down water, 900 gal 
lons/engine/year of used motor oil, and 1500 bbls/year of conden 
sate/produced water are generated at the facility. They are stored in 
-above ground containers onsite within a bermed area prior to dispos 
al at an NMOCD approved facility. Groundwater most likely to be af 
fected by a spill, leak or accidental discharge is at a depth of ap 
proximately 300 feet, wifh a total dissolved solids concentration of 
approximately 500 mg/I. The discharge plan addresses how oilfield 
products and waste will be properly handled' stored, and disposed of, 
including how spills, leaks, and other accidental discharges to the 
surface will be managed in order to protect fresh water. 

(GW-244) Chevron USA Inc., P.O. Box 36366, Houston, Texas 
77236 has submitted a renewal application for the previously ap 
proved discharge plan for their CDP Lateral # 4 Compressor Station 
located in'Section 30, Township 27 North, Range 6 West, NMPM Rio 
Arriba County, New Mexico. The station is located approximately for 
ty two miles east of Bloomfield, New Mexico. The facility 'provides 
compression, storing and distribution of condensate and gas related 
material. Approximately 3 bbls/year of wash down water, 900 gal 
lons/engine/year of used motor oil, and 1500 bbls/year of conden 
sate/produced water are generated af the facility. They are stored in 
above ground containers onsite within a bermed area prior to dispos 
al at an NMOCD approved facility. Groundwater most likely to be af 
fected by a spill, leak or accidental discharge is at a depth of ap 
proximately 300 feet, with a tota l , dissolved solids concentration of 
approximately 500 mg/l. The discharge plan addresses how oilfield 
products and waste will be properly handled, stored, and disposed of, 
including how spills, leaks, and other accidental discharges to the 
surface will be managed in order to protect fresh water. 

(GW-292) Williams Four Corners., Mr. David Bays, Senior Environ 
mental Specialist, 188 County Road 4900, Bloomfield, N.M. 87413, 
has submitted a renewal application for the previously approved dis 
charge plan for 'their Rosa # 1 Compressor Station, located in the 
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Ar/d the cost of the publication is $289.71' 

ON L O - ) J / T ) BOB WALLER appeared 

before me, whom I know personally to be the 

person who signed the above document. 

Myuorariission Expires November 17,2008 

(GW-082) Chevron USA Inc., P.O. Box 36366, Houston, Texas 
77236 has submitted a' renewal application for the previously ap 
proved discharge plan for their CDP Lateral # 1 Compressor Station' 
located in Section 27, . Township 27 North, Range 6 West, NMPM Rio 
Arriba County, New Mexico. The station is located approximately for 
ty two miles east of Bloomfield, New Mexico. The facility provides 
compression, storing and distribution of condensate and gas related 
material. Approximately 3 bbls/year of wash down,water, 900 gal 
lons/engine/year of used motor oil, and 1500 bbls/year, of conden, 
sate/produced water are generated at the facility. They are stored in 
above ground containers onsite within a bermed area prior to dispos 
al at an 'NMOCD approved facility. Groundwater most likely to be a f , 
fected by a spill, leak or accidental discharge is at a depth of ap 
proximately 300 feet, with a total dissolved solids concentration of 
approximately 500 mg/l. The discharge plan -addresses how oilfield 
products and waste will be, properly handled, stored, and disposed of, 
including how spills, leaks, and other accidental discharges to the 
surface will be managed in order to protect fresh water. 

(GW-244) Chevron USA Inc., P.O. Box 36366, Houston, Texas 
77236 has submitted a renewal application for the previously ap 
proved discharge plan for their CDP Lateral # 4 Compressor Station 
located in Section 30, Township 27 North, Range 6 West, NMPM Rio 
Arriba County, New Mexico. The station is located approximately for 
ty two miles east of Bloomfield, New Mexico. The facility provides 
compression, storing and distribution of condensate and gas related 
material. Approximately 3 bbls/year of wash down water, 900 gal 
lons/engine/year of used motor oil, and. 1500 bbls/year o f conden 
sate/produced water are generated at the facility. They are stored in 
above ground containers onsite within a bermed area prior to dispos 
dl at an NMOCD approved facility. Groundwater most likely to be af 
fected by a spill, leak or accidental discharge is at a depth of ap 
proximately 300 feet,, with a total dissolved solids concentration of 
approximately 500 mg/l. The discharge plan addresses how oilfield 
products and waste will be properly handled, stored, and disposed of, 
including how spills, leaks, and other accidental discharges to the 

1 surface will be managed in order to protect fresh water. 

(GW-292) Williams Four Comers., Mr. David Bays, Senior Environ 
mental Specialist, 188 County Road 4900, Bloomfield, N.M. 87413, 

, has submitted a renewal application for the< previously approved dis 
charge plan for their Rosa ># 1 Compressor, Station, located in the ' 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 18 NW/4 NW/4' of Section 8, Township 31 
North, Range 8 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico/ ap 
proximately 28 miles east northeast of Aztec, New Mexico. The sta 

, tion provides metering, compression, and dehydration _ services to 
' various producers for the gathering of natural gas for treatment and 

delivery. Approximately 2000-8000, bbl/year of produced water/n 
atural gas condensate; 100-5000 gal/year/unit of waste water and 
500-2000 gal/year/engine of used engine oil are generated and 
stored *in OCD approved:'containers onsite within a bermed area .prior 
to disposal at an NMOCD approved facility. Groundwaier most likely 
to be affected by a spill, leak or accidental discharge is at a depth of 
approximately 200-500 feet, with a total dissolved solids concentra 
tion of approximately 200 - 2000 mg/l. The discharge plan ad 
dresses how oilfield products and waste, will be properly handled, 
stored, and ' disposed of, including how spills, leaks, and other acci 
dental discharges fo the surface will be managed in order to protect 
fresh water. 

(GW-293) Williams Four Corners., Mr. David Bays, Senior Environ 
mental Specialist, 188 County Road 4900, Bloomfield,. N.M. 87413, 
has submitted a renewal application for the previously approved dis 
charge plan for their Gallegos Compressor Station, located in the 
NW/4 NW/4 of Section 7, Township 25 North, Range 10 West, 
NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, approximately 20 miles south 
of Bloomfield, New Mexico. The station provides "metering, compres 
sion, and dehydration services to various producers for the gathering 
of natural gas for treatment and delivery. Approximately 2000-8000 
bbl/year of produced water/natural gas condensate; 100-5000 ga 
l/year/unit of waste water and 500-2000 gal/year/engine < of used 
engine oil are generated and stored in OCD approved containers on 
site within a bermed area prior to disposal at an NMOCD approved 
facility. Groundwater most likely to be affected by a spill, leak or ac 
cidental discharge is at a depth of approximately 50- 200 feet, with 
a total dissolved solids. concentration of approximately 200 - 2000 
mg/l. The discharge plan addresses how oilfield products- and waste 
will be properly handled, stored, and disposed of, including how 
spills, leaks, and other accidental discharges to the" surface will be 
managed in order to protect fresh water 

The NMOCD has determined that' the application is administratively 
complete and "'has prepared a draft permit The NMOCD will accept 
comments and statements of interest regarding this application and 
will create a facility-specific mailing list for persons who wish to re 
ceive future notices Persons interested, in obtaining further informa 
tion, submitting comments or requesting to* be" on a facility-specific 
mailing* list for future notices may contact the Environmental Bureau 
Chief of the Oil Conservation Division at the address given above The 
administrative completeness determination and draft permit may be' 
viewed at the above address between 8 00 a m and 4 00 pm", Mon 
day through Friday, or may also be viewed at the NMOCD web site 
:http://www;emnrd;state.nm.us/o<:d/i iPersonst -interested ' inf:;-;obtainina,: ia-
copy ot the application and draft permit may contact the NMOCD at 
the address given above Prior to ruling on any proposed discharge 
permit or ma|or modification, the Director shall allow a period of at 
least thirty (30) days afte^-thedate^of•publlcatlon<c^>thlSinotlcei<durlng:^''}'i.A.'''.'fl 
which interested persons may submit comments or request that 
NMOCD hold i a public hearing Requests for a public hearing shall set 
forth the reasons why a hearing should be held A hearing will be 
held if the Director determines that there is significant public interest 

If no public hearing is held, the Director will approve or disapprove 
the proposed permit based on information available, including all 
comments received If a- public hearing is held, the director will ap 
prove or disapprove the proposed permit based on information in the 
permit application and information submitted ot the hearing 

Para obtener mas informacion sobre esta solicitud en espan?ol„ sir 
vase comunicarse por favor New Mexico , Energy, Minerals and Natu 
rai Resources Department (Depto Del Energia, Minerals y Recursos 
Naturales de Nuevo Mexico), Oil Conservation Division (Deplo Con 
servacion Del Petroleo), 1220 Soufh St Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico (Contacto Dorothy Phillips, 505-476-3461) 

GIVEN under the Seal of New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission at 
Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 14 day of December, 2007 

SEAL 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Mark Fesmire, Director 

Legal No 59509 published in The Daily Times, Farmington, New 
Mexico on Wednesday December 19, 2007 
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

I , T. Valencia, being first duly sworn declare and say that I am Legal 
Advertising Representative of THE SANTA FE NEW MEXICAN, a daily 
newspaper published in the English language, and having a general 
circulation in the Counties of Santa Fe and Los Alamos, State of New 
Mexico and being a newspaper duly qualified to publish legal notices and 
advertisements under the provisions of Chapter 167 on Session Laws of 
1937; that the publication # 82059 a copy of which is hereto attached was 
published in said newspaper 1 day(s) between 12/19/2007 and 12/19/2007 
and that the notice was published in the newspaper proper and not in any 
supplement; the first date of publication being on the 19th day of December, 
2007 and that the undersigned has personal knowledge of the matter and 
things set forth in this affidavit. 

LEGftfc^DVERTISEMENT REPRESENTATIVE 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 19th day of December, 2007 

Notary 

Commission Expires: 
/ 

My Commission Expires: 

OFFICIAL SEAL 

Pamela luine Beach 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

202 East Marc/ Street, 

www.santafenewmexican.com 
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2021 • 505-983-3303 • fax:505-984-1785 • P.O. Box 2048, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2048 



NOTICE OF 
PUBLICATION 

STATE OF 
NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS 
AND NATURAL 

RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION 

Notice is hereby given 
that pursuant to New 
Mexico Water Quality 
Control Commission 
Regulations 
(20.6.2.3106 NMAC), 
the following dis­
charge permit appli­
ca t ion^) has been 
submitted to the Di­
rector of the New 
Mexicp__Oil Conserva­
tion Division 
("NMOCD"), 1220 S. 
Saint Francis Drive, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
87505, Telephone 
(505)476-3440: 

(GW-253) Eddie Seay 
on behalf of Zia 
Transportation, 816 
Northwest County 
Road, Hobbs New 
Mexico 88240, has 
submitted a renewal 
application for the 
previously approved 
discharge plan for 
their Oil and Gas Serv­
ice Company, located 
in the NW/4 NW/4 of 
Section 32, Township 
18 South, Range 38 
East, NMPM Lea 
County, New Mexico. 
Approximately 1500 
feet east of the coop­
erate boundary of the 
city of Hobbs. The fa­
cility provides trans­
portation, an equip­
ment yard, routine 
maintenance build­
ings and chemical 
storage for oilfield cli­
ents. Approximately 
500 bbls/month of 
oil/water emulsion 
truck cleaning, 200 
gal/month of used 
motor oil, 12,000 gal­
lons of diesel fuel, 50 
bbls of KCL water and 
120 bbls of HCL water 
are generated and 
stored in OCD ap­
proved containers on-
site within a bermed 
area prior to disposal 
at an NMOCD ap­
proved facility. 
Groundwater most 
likely to be affected 
by a spill, leak or acci­
dental discharge is at 
a depth of approxi­
mately 55 feet, with a 
total dissolved solids 
concentration of ap­
proximately 370-1000 
ppm: The discharge 
plan addresses ; how 
oilfield products and 
waste will be properly 
handled, stored, and 
disposed of, including 
how spills, leaks, and 
other accidental dis­
charges to the sur­
face wil l be managed 
in order to protect 
fresh water. 

CGWJBZD) Chevron 
USA Inc., P.O. Box 
36366, Houston, Texas 
77236 has submitted a 
renewal application 
for the previously ap­
proved discharge 
plan for their CDP Lat­
eral # 2 Compressor 
Station located in 
Section 1, Township 
26 North, Range 7 
West, NMPM Rio Ar­
riba County, New 
Mexico. The station 
is located approxi­
mately forty two 
miles east of Bloom­
field, New Mexico. 
The facility provides 
compression, storing 
and distribution of 
condensate and gas 
related material. Ap­

proximately 3 
bbls/year of wash 
down water, 900 gal­
lons/engine/year of 
used motor oil, and 
1500 bbls/year of con­
densate/produced 
water are generated 
at the facility. They 
are stored in above 
ground containers on-
site within a bermed 
area prior to disposal 
at an NMOCD ap­
proved facility. 
Groundwater most 
likely to be affected 
by a spill, leak or acci­
dental discharge is at 
a depth of approxi­
mately 300 feet, with 
a total dissolved sol­
ids concentration of 
approximately 500 
-mg/l.—The—discharge 
plan addresses how 
oilfield products and 
waste wil l be properly 
handled, stored, and 
disposed of, including 
how spills, leaks, and 
other accidental dis­
charges to the sur­
face will be managed 
in order to protect 
fresh water. 

Q5W-082) Chevron 
USA Inc., P.O. Box 
36366, Houston, Texas 
77236 has submitted a 
renewal application 
for the previously ap­
proved discharge 
plan for their CDP Lat­
eral # 1 Compressor 
Station located in 
Section 27, Township 
27 North, Range 6 
West, NMPM Rio Ar­
riba County, New 
Mexico. The station 
is located approxi­
mately forty two 
miles east of Bloom­
field, New Mexico. 
The facility provides 
compression, storing 
and distribution of 
condensate and gas 
related material. Ap­
proximately 3 
bbls/year of wash 
down water, 900 gal­
lons/engine/year of 
used motor oil, and 
1500 bbls/year of con­
densate/produced 
water are generated 
at the facility. They 
are stored in above 
ground containers on-
site within a bermed 
area prior to disposal 
at an NMOCD ap­
proved facility. 
Groundwater most 
likely to be affected 
by a spill, leak or acci­
dental discharge is at 
a depth of approxi­
mately 300 feet, with 
a total dissolved sol­
ids concentration of 
approximately 500 
mg/ l . The discharge 
plan addresses how 
oilfield products and 
waste will be properly 
handled, stored, and 
disposed of, including 
how spills, le.il-'i. •ind 
other accidental dis­
charges to thc sur 
face wil l be managed 
in order to protect 
fresh water. 

(Glflfc2d4) Chevron 
USA Inc., P.O. Box 
36366, Houston, Texas 
77236 has submitted a 
renewal application 
for the previously ap­
proved discharge 
plan for their CDP Lat­
eral # 4 Compressor 
Station located in 
Section 30, Township 
27 North, Range 6 
West, NMPM Rio Ar 
riba County, New 
Mexico. The station 
is located approxi­
mately forty two 
miles east of Bloom­
field, New Mexico. 
The facility provides 
compression, storing 
and distribution of 

condensate and gas 
related material; Ap­
proximately 3 
bbls/year of wash 
down water, 900 gal­
lons/engine/year of 
used motor oil, and 
1500 bbls/year of con­
densate/produced 
water are generated 
at the facility. They 
are stored in above 
ground containers on-
site within a bermed 
area prior to disposal 
at an NMOCD ap­
proved facility. 
Groundwater most 
likely to be affected 
by a spill, leak or acci­
dental discharge is at 
a depth of approxi­
mately 300 feet, with 
aJtotaLdissolved^so^ 
ids concentration of 
approximately 500 
mg/ l . The discharge 
plan addresses how 
oilfield products and 
waste wil l be properly 
handled, stored, and 
disposed of, including 
how spills, leaks, and 
other accidental dis­
charges to the sur­
face will be managed 
in order to protect 
fresh water. 

GW-292) Williams 
•our corners., Mr. 
David Bays, Senior En­
vironmental Special­
ist, 188 County Road 
4900, Bloomfield, N.M. 
87413, has submitted 
a renewal application 
for the previously ap­
proved discharge 
plan for their Rosa # 1 
Compressor Station, 
located in the NE/4 
NE/4 of Section 8 
NW/4 NW/4 of Section 
8, Township 31 North, 
Range 8 West, NMPM, 
San Juan County, New 
Mexico, approxi­
mately 28 miles east 
northeast of Aztec, 
New Mexico. The sta­
t ion provides: meter­
ing, compression, and 
dehydration services 
to various producers 
for the gathering of 
natural gas for treat­
ment and delivery. 
Approximately 
2000-8000 bbl/year of 
produced water/natu­
ral " gas condensate; 
100-5000 

gal/year/unit of 
waste water and 
500-2000 gal/year/en­
gine of used engine 
oil are generated and 
stored in OCD ap­
proved containers on-
site within a bermed 
area prior to disposal 
at an NMOCD ap­
proved facility. 
Groundwater most 
likely to be affected 
by a spill, leak or acci^ 
dental discharge is at 
a depth of approxi­
mately 200-500 feet, 
with a total dissolved 
solids concentration 
of approximately 200 -
2000 mg/ l . The dis­
charge plan ad­
dresses how oilfield 
products and waste 
will be properly han­
dled, stored, and dis­
posed of, including 
how spills, leaks, and 
other accidental dis­
charges to tho sur­
face wil l be managed 
in order to protect 
fresh water. 

(GW-2931 Williams 
Four Corners., Mr. 
David Bays, Senior En 
vironmental Special 
ist, 188 County Road 
4900, Bloomfield, N.M 
87413, has submitted 
a renewal application 
for the previously ap 
proved discharge 
plan for their Gallegos 
Compressor Station, 

located in the NW/4 
NW/4 of Section 7,' 
Township 25 North, 
Range 10 West, 
NMPM, San Juan 
County, New Mexico, 
approximately 20 
miles south of Bloom­
field, New Mexico. 
The station provides 
metering, compres­
sion, and dehydration 
services to various 
producers for the 
gathering of natural 
gas for treatment and 
delivery. Approxi­
mately 2000-8000 
bbl/year of produced 
water/natural gas 
condensate; 100-5000 
gal/year/unit of 
waste water and 
500-2000 gal/year/en­
gine of used engine 
oil are generated and 
stored in OCD ap­
proved containers on-
site within a bermed 
area prior to disposal 
at an NMOCD ap­
proved facility. 
Groundwater most 
likely to be affected 
by a spill, leak or acci­
dental discharge is at 
a depth of approxi­
mately 50- 200 feet, 
wi th a total dissolved 
solids concentration 
of approximately 200 -
2000 mg/l . The dis­
charge plan ad­
dresses how oilfield 
products and waste 
will be properly han­
dled, stored, and dis­
posed of, including 
how spills, leaks, and 
other accidental dis­
charges to the sur­
face will be managed 
in order to protect 
fresh water 

held if the Director 
determines that there 
is significant public 
interest. 

If no public hearing is 
held, the Director will 
approve or disap­
prove the proposed 
permit based on in­
formation available, 
including all com­
ments received, if a 
public hearing is held, 
the director will ap­
prove or disapprove 
the proposed permit 
based on information 
in the permit applica­
tion and information 
submitted at the 
hearing. 

Para obtener mas in-
formaci6n sobre esta 
solicitud eri espan_ol, 
sirvase comunicarse 
por favor: New Mex­
ico Energy, Minerals 
and Natural Re­
sources Department 
(Depto. Del Energia, 
Minerals y Recursos 
Naturales de Nuevo 
Mexico), Oil Conser­
vation Division 
(Depto. Conserva-
cio'n Del PetrGleo), 
1220 South St. Francis 
Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico (Contacto: 
Dorothy Phillips, 
505-476-3461) 

GIVEN under the Seal 
of New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Com­
mission at Santa Fe, 
New Mexico, on this 
13th day of December, 
2007. 

STATE OF NEW 
MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION 

The NMOCD has de­
termined that the ap­
plication is adminis 
tratively complete 
and has prepared. a, 
draft permit. The 
NMOCD will accept 
comments and state­
ments of interest re­
garding this applica­
t ion and will create a 
facility-specific mail­
ing list for persons 
who wish to receive 
future notices. Per­
sons interested in ob­
taining further infor­
mation, submitting 
comments or request­
ing to be on a 
facilityrspecific mail­
ing list for future no­
tices may contact the 
Environmental Bureau 
Chief of the Oil Con­
servation Division at 
the address given 
above. The adminis­
trative compl eteness 
determination and 
draft permit may be 
viewed at the above 
address between 8:00 
a.m. ..and ,4:00 p.m., 
Monday through Fri­
day,' or may also be 
viewed at the NMOCD 
web site 
http://www.emnrd.st 
ate.nm.us/ocd/. Per­
sons interested in ob­
taining a copy of the 
application and draft 
permit may contact 
the NMOCD at the ad­
dress given above. 
Prior to ruling on any 
proposed discharge 
permit or major1 modi­
fication, the Director 
shall allow a period of 
at least thirty (30) 
days after the date of 
publication of this no­
tice^ during which in- i 
terested persons may 
submit comments or I 
request that NMOCD I 
hold a public hearing. 
Requests for a public 
hearing shall set forth 
the reasons why a 
hearing should be 
held. A hearing will be 

S E A L 

Mark Fesmire, 
Director 
Legal#82059 
Pub Dec. 19, 2007 


